
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015986-2024 

Contract

Cytoflex S flow cytometer

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015986
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046930  
Published 21 May 2024, 11:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Email

esilves2@ed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1316502508

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015986-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015986-2024
mailto:esilves2@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ed.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.ed.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cytoflex S flow cytometer

Reference number

NCA21242

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The existing 5 laser Fortessa is often booked to maximum capacity, resulting in long
waiting times for researchers for who the capacity of the Cytoflex in its current set up is
not sufficient. Additionally, the Cytoflex as it is a newer instrument easier to operate.
StartUp and Calibration can be done independently of facility staff, unlike the Fortessa.
This makes the Cytoflex usable out of ours and on weekends.

The laser upgrade is necessary to support the research by increasing the capacity of the
facility, resulting in shorter waiting times and longer hours of availability for the
researchers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £63,724.39

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33113000 - Magnetic resonance imaging equipment



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Main site or place of performance

University of Edinburgh

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The existing 5 laser Fortessa is often booked to maximum capacity, resulting in long
waiting times for researchers for who the capacity of the Cytoflex in its current set up is
not sufficient. Additionally, the Cytoflex as it is a newer instrument easier to operate.
StartUp and Calibration can be done independently of facility staff, unlike the Fortessa.
This makes the Cytoflex usable out of ours and on weekends.

The laser upgrade is necessary to support the research by increasing the capacity of the
facility, resulting in shorter waiting times and longer hours of availability for the
researchers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The University of Edinburgh is looking to award a contract for the upgrade of a Beckman
Coulter Cytoflex SRT to the original equipment manufacturer Beckman Coulter via the
attachment of a new red laser functionality. The University is awarding this without call for
competition as competition is absent for technical reasons as the upgrade is to existing
equipment within the university that we have an ongoing service contract running with,
and no other supplier can offer the upgrade.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCA21222

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beckman Coulter

Oakley Court, Kingsmead Business Park , London Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JU

Telephone

+44 8003688126

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:767150)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-28T02:15:45+0100
	TCPDF




